
Resolution 240 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PAYETTE, IDAHO, ALLOWING DESTRUCTION 
OF THE FOLLOWING PUBLIC RECORDS AS ALLOWED BY IDAHO CODE 
SECTION 50-907 (d). 

WHEREAS the City Council of the City of Payette, Idaho, is aware that records must 
occasionally be destroyed to make room for incoming records; and 

WHEREAS the City has regularly been audited and has retained audit reports of the 
records which should be destroyed; and 

WHEREAS the city council has been advised that records may be destroyed only after 
they have been audited and must be listed in detail and destroyed under the direction 
and supervision of the City Clerk; 

THEREFORE it is hereby resolved by the City Council of Payette that the municipal 
records identified below are authorized to be destroyed under the direction and 
supervision of the City Clerk. 

~ Paid vouchers from 5-1-89 through 12-16-91 
~ Attached list of miscellaneous files 

This resolution is passed and made efff(ptive by the Mayor and City Council of Payette, 
Idaho, on this ful. day of /dlU.trnJ;.u,...J , 2001. 

~,YoH 
ATTEST:~7 i?:;~ 

'John P. Franks, City Clerk 



DESTRUCTION LIST FOR CITY HALL FILES 

Street Sign Improvement - duplicate 
Street Sign Improvement - duplicate 
Vision Clearance 
Safer Roads 
Statement Estimate Work 
Proposal Bond 
Railroad Crossing Petition 
5 Bid Proposals 
Highway Users Tax Receipts 
State Shared Revenues 
City of Pocatello - fees 
Federal Aid for Seal Coats 
McGourty Survey - copy 
Sewer Complaints 
Audit by Piper, Jaffray & Hopwood 
Meter Reading Logs 
Police Reports & Correspondence 
Monthly Police Reports 
Police Judge Reports 
Budget Request for Recreation Dept. 
Community Action 3 year Plan 
Letter about oil in canal 
Bank Depositories 
Emergency Broadcast System Plan Book 
Federal Land Laws Brochure 
Hazardous Collection Reports 
Master Dist. - itinerant Merchant complaint 
Letter from unification church - obtain business license 
Fireworks permit applications 
Card Tables applications 
Permit bond for photographers 
Permission for Bob Wells to put sign @ 7'"' Ave. N & 

N. 9th St. 
Application for license to construct & operate a trailer 

Court for O.Z. Matthews 
Trailer Applications 
Building Permit Completed 
Building Permit Completed 
Prerequisite for building permits 
Park Model Assessment - draft 
Fireworks permits 
Tractor Info 
Loader Bid 
Lease Agreement 
Sweeper Bid 
Sweeper Bid 

1976 
1970 
1976 
1976 
1977 
1967 
1967 
1981 
1966-1968 
1971-1986 
1987 
1983 
1983 
1958 
1963 
1966 
1961-1970 
1967 
1967 
1967 
1973 
1973 
1967-1986 
1970 
1970 
1985-1987 
1991 
1973 
1968 
1969 
1969 

1974 

1967 
1962-1976 
1979 
1980 
1979 
1974 
1968-1986 
1972 
1973 
1973 
1972 
1976 



John Deer Loader Bid 
Mark 400 Ecolotec Vacuum Sweeper 
Cable literature, old insurance policy & receipts 
Intermountain Gas info 
Insurance Bids 
Insurance Bids 
Insurance Bids 
Blue Cross Master Contract 
Insurance Bids 
Job Applications 
Old sewer letters 
Police Car Bid 
Ford Pickup Bid 
Fire Truck Bid 
Fire Truck Bid 
Computer Software & Equipment Bid 
HeatingllCooling System Bid 

1976 
1981 
1967 
1988 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1987 & 1986 
1990 
1995 
1972 
1986 
1983 
1985 
1978 
1984 
1979 


